Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-1707EN
December 22, 2021
Description
These Broadcom® precision optical performance oval LEDs
are specifically designed for full color/video and passenger
information signs. The oval-shaped radiation pattern and
high-luminous intensity ensure that these devices are

Precision Optical Performance Amber and Red Orange
New 5-mm Mini Oval LEDs
Part Numbering System
NOTE: Refer to AB 5337 for complete information about part numbering system.
H L M P - x1 x2 x3 x4 - x5 x6 x7 x8 x9
Code Description Option
x1 Package Type A 5-mm Mini Oval 30° × 70°
x2 Color H Red Orange
L Amber
x3x4 Lead Stand-off 64 Without lead stand-off
65 With lead stand-off
x5 Minimum Intensity Bin See Intensity Bin Limit Table (1.2: 1 Iv Bin Ratio)
x6 Maximum Intensity Bin
x7 Color Bin Option 0 Full distribution
K Color bins 2 and 4
L Color bins 4 and 6
x8x9 Packing Option 00 Bulk packaging
DD Ammopack
HLMP-AL64/65, HLMP-AH64/65 Data Sheet
Precision Optical Performance Amber and Red Orange
New 5-mm Mini Oval LEDs
Broadcom AV02-1707EN
5
Bin Limits
Intensity Bin Limit Table
(1.2: 1 Iv Bin Ratio)
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 15%.
VF Bin Table (V at 20 mA)
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 0.05V.
Amber Color Bin Limit
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 0.5 nm.
Red Orange Color Range
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 0.5nm
Color Bin on CIE 1931 Chromaticity
Diagram
Bin
Intensity (mcd) at 20 mA
Min. Max.
Z 2400 2900
1 2900 3500
2 3500 4200
3 4200 5040
Bin ID Min. Max.
VD 1.8 2.0
VA 2.0 2.2
VB 2.2 2.4
Bin ID Min. Max.
2 587.0 589.5
4 589.5 592.0
6 592.0 594.5
Min.
Dom
Max.
Dom Xmin Ymin Xmax Ymax
612.0 619.0 0.6712 0.3280 0.6716 0.6549
0.6887 0.3109 0.3116 0.3282
0.300
0.320
0.340
0.360
0.380
0.400
0.420
0.440
0.460
0.480
0.500 0.550 0.600 0.650 0.700 0.750 0.800
X
Y